
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009703-2023 

Contract

Contractor for Waste Disposal of Construction and
Demolition Waste

Dudley Metropolitan Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-009703

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0396a8  

Published 3 April 2023, 4:41pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Dudley Metropolitan Borough Council

1 Priory Road

Dudley

Email

jackie.reed@dudley.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG36 - Dudley

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009703-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009703-2023
mailto:jackie.reed@dudley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Main address

https://www.dudley.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.dudley.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contractor for Waste Disposal of Construction and Demolition Waste

Reference number

C123/2023

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Dudley MBC is seeking to appoint a contractor on behalf of the Directorate of the
Environment to carry out the disposal of construction and demolition waste arising from
highway maintenance works. The materials to be disposed of are construction and
demolition waste, arising from highway maintenance operations, including bituminous road
materials and concrete kerbs, with some granular material, soil and tree roots. Small
numbers of concrete street lighting columns will be delivered direct to the successful
Contractor’s site for disposal. The deadline for submission of tenders is Friday 10th February
2023.Dudley Metropolitan Borough Council will be using its e-tendering system In-Tend
forthe administration of this procurement process and tenderers must register with
thesystem to be able to express an interest.The web address is: https://in-
tendhost.co.uk/blackcountryportal/aspx/Home

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/blackcountryportal/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/blackcountryportal/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

90700000 - Environmental services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG36 - Dudley

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Appoint a contractor on behalf of the Directorate of the Environment for the disposal of
construction and demolition waste arising from highway maintenance works. The materials
to be disposed of are construction and demolition waste, arising from highway maintenance
operations, including bituminous road materials and concrete kerbs, with some granular
material, soil and tree roots. Small numbers of concrete street lighting columns will be
delivered direct to the successful Contractor’s site for disposal. 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-000849

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C123/2023

Title

Waste Disposal of Construction and Demolition Waste

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

/Notice/000849-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

McAuliffe Environmental Limited

McAuliffe House, Northcott Road

Wolverhampton

WV14 0TP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG39 - Wolverhampton

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England And Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-04T03:37:55+0100
	TCPDF




